# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peptide Technology Ltd.	04/16/2002

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Peptech Limited
Street Address:	19-25 Khartoum Road
Internal Address:	Locked Bag 2053
City:	Macquarie Park, New South Wales
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2113

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11737608

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508135740

Email: shou@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Bolin

Address Line 1: Morrision & Foerester LLP

Address Line 2: 755 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 273404002308

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberly A. Bolin

Total Attachments: 1 source=cert#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019195 FRAME: 0575

500263524

0 1173

CH \$400

F B RICE & CO \*\*\* TO BE COLLECTED \*\*\*

# Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

PEPTIDE TECHNOLOGY LTD

Australian Company Number 002 951 877

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales.

On the fifth day of September 1996 the company changed its name to **PEPTECH LIMITED** 

The company is limited by shares.

The company is a public company.

The day of commencement of registration is the seventh day of June 1985.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this sixteenth day of April, 2002.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

PATENT REEL: 019195 FRAME: 0576

**RECORDED: 04/23/2007**